



**STARBUCKS®**

## **Nutrition & Allergen Guide**

**Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu**

Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: Nov 2021

This guide will provide nutritional and allergen information for core food. Allergens can be found in **BOLD CAPITALS** within the ingredient declaration. Please ensure you take extra care to identify all the possible allergens present in our food, if you require support please ask one of our trained baristas.

Within this booklet it will provide information on the following 14 allergens:

- **Cereals Containing Gluten**  
(*Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut*)
- **Nuts**  
(*Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan Nut, Brazil Nut, Pistachio Nut, Macadamia Nut, Queensland Nut*)
- **Egg**
- **Milk**
- **Soya**
- **Fish**
- **Crustaceans**
- **Sesame**
- **Celery**
- **Mustard**
- **Peanuts**
- **Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites**

### Cross Contamination

Due to the nature of how our partners handle our bakery and heated food items equipment and utensils, there is a risk of cross-contamination of other allergens. Whilst our partners try to keep things separate there is no guarantee any item is allergen-free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

This information is updated regularly to reflect our procedures in-store. Please check <https://www.starbucks.com.my/> for the most up to date information.

1

## Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

- **Bakery**

- Roti Kerak Bandung
- Roti Kerak Jagung
- Roti Kerak Gula Melaka
- Roti Kerak Pandan

- **Cakes & Dessert**

- Kek Biskut Batik
- Kek Kuih Ketayap

- **Sandwich**

- Eclair Daging Salai Lemak Cili Api

- **Savory**

- Ayam Salai Masak Lemak Cili Api
- Pasta Rendang Rembau

# 1 Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

Product	Suitable for Vegetarian (Lacto-Ovo)*	Suitable for Vegan	Ingredient	What's best to pair?	Serving Size (gm)	Energy (Kcal)	Carbohydrates (g)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)					
				Whole Bean	Beverage	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	
<b>Bakery</b>														
Roti Kerak Bandung	Y	N	<b>Soft Bun:</b> Soft bun premix, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, instant yeast, butter, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , water <b>Filling:</b> Custard premix, UHT <b>MILK</b> , UHT whipping cream, rose syrup <b>Bandung Crust Topping:</b> <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter, sugar, rose syrup	Espresso Roast, French Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	65	309	201	42	27.3	5.7	3.7	13.2	8.6
Roti Kerak Jagung	Y	N	<b>Soft Bun:</b> Soft bun premix, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, instant yeast, butter, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , water <b>Filling:</b> UHT <b>MILK</b> , Custard premix, UHT whipping cream, salted corn cream <b>Sweet Corn Crust Topping:</b> <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter, sugar, salted corn cream	Espresso Roast, French Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	65	289	188	40.4	26.3	5.2	3.2	11.9	7.7

\*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.

# 1 Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

Product	Suitable for Vegetarian (Lacto-Ovo)*	Suitable for Vegan	Ingredient	What's best to pair?	Serving Size (gm)	Energy (Kcal)	Carbohydrates (g)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)					
				Whole Bean	Beverage	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	
<b>Bakery</b>														
Roti Kerak Gula Melaka	Y	N	<b>Soft Bun:</b> Soft bun premix ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, MILK powder, salt, starch, dehydrated sourdough), <b>WHEAT</b> flour, yeast, butter, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , water, permitted food conditioner <b>Gula Melaka Topping:</b> <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter, sugar, Gula Melaka emulco <b>Gula Melaka Filling:</b> Custard premix (sugar, starch, <b>MILK</b> powder), UHT <b>MILK</b> , dairy whipping cream, coconut fruit topping, permitted food conditioner	Espresso Roast, French Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	65	322	209.3	41.9	27.2	5.4	3.5	14.7	9.6
Roti Kerak Pandan	Y	N	<b>Soft Bun:</b> Soft bun premix ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, MILK powder, salt, starch, dehydrated sourdough), <b>WHEAT</b> flour, yeast, butter, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , water, permitted food conditioner <b>Pandan Topping:</b> <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter, sugar, pandan emulco <b>Pandan Filling:</b> Custard premix (sugar, starch, <b>MILK</b> powder), UHT <b>MILK</b> , dairy whipping cream, pandan emulco, permitted food conditioner	Espresso Roast, Fair Trade Certified Italian Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	65	321	208.7	46.7	30.4	6.5	4.2	12.0	7.8

\*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

# 1 Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

Product	Suitable for Vegetarian (Lacto-Ovo)*	Suitable for Vegan	Ingredient	What's best to pair?	Serving Size (gm)	Energy (Kcal)	Carbohydrates (g)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)					
				Whole Bean	Beverage	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	
<b>Cakes &amp; Dessert</b>														
Kek Biskut Batik	Y	N	<p><b>Kek Batik Base:</b> Marie biscuit, butter, evaporated <b>MILK</b>, dark chocolate compound, <b>MILK</b>, cocoa powder</p> <p><b>Chocolate Mousse:</b> Gelatin, water, <b>MILK</b>, dark chocolate compound, topping cream, whipping cream</p> <p><b>Vanilla Bavarois:</b> <b>EGG</b> yolk, caster sugar, gelatin powder, water, <b>MILK</b>, whipping cream, vanilla essence</p> <p><b>Dark Chocolate Ganache:</b> Topping cream, butter, glucose, gelatin, dark chocolate compound</p> <p><b>White Chocolate Glaze:</b> Whipping cream, glucose syrup, evaporated <b>MILK</b>, white chocolate compound, gelatin</p>	Verona, Ethiopia	Mocha, Cocoa Cappuccino	170	367	623.9	31.6	53.7	4.9	8.3	24.6	41.8
Kek Kuih Ketayap	Y	N	<p><b>Green Crepe:</b> <b>WHEAT</b>, water, whole <b>EGG</b> powder, <b>MILK</b> powder, sugar, wheatgrass powder, coconut oil, salt</p> <p><b>Grated Coconut Filling:</b> Coconut fruit filling (coconut, sugar, water, glucose syrup, modified starch, coconut cream, vegetable gum, salt, permitted food flavoring, food conditioner &amp; food preservative), desiccated coconut</p> <p><b>Cream Filling:</b> Topping cream</p> <p><b>Bavarois:</b> <b>EGG</b> yolk, castor sugar, gelatin, <b>MILK</b>, water, whipping cream, coconut cream, salt, corn starch, water</p> <p><b>Coconut MILK Sauce:</b> Whipping cream, coconut cream, salt, corn starch, water</p> <p><b>Decoration:</b> Roasted desiccated coconut</p>	Espresso Roast, Fair Trade Certified Italian Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	90	280	252	28.8	25.9	5.4	4.9	15.9	14.3

\*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.

# 1 Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

Product	Suitable for Vegetarian (Lacto-Ovo)*	Suitable for Vegan	Ingredient	What's best to pair?	Serving Size (gm)	Energy (Kcal)	Carbohydrates (g)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)					
				Whole Bean	Beverage	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving			
<b>Sandwich</b>														
Eclair Daging Salai Lemak Cili Api	N	N	<p><b>Bread:</b> éclair mix (starch, <b>EGG</b> yolk powder, salt, skim <b>MILK</b> powder, whey powder, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, citric acid, permitted food conditioner), liquid whole <b>EGG</b>, water, cooking oil</p> <p><b>Filling:</b> Smoked beef cube roll (beef cube roll, salt, turmeric powder, lemongrass), saute spinach (yellow onion, garlic, spinach, salt, black pepper, cooking oil), tomato jam (yellow onion, garlic, tomato paste, tomato puree, salt, black pepper, sugar, cooking oil)</p> <p><b>Sauce:</b> Coconut <b>MILK</b>, water, red onion, lemongrass, bird eye chili, chicken stock powder, turmeric, salt, garlic, tamarind peel, turmeric powder, whipping cream, water</p> <p><b>Dressing:</b> Yellow mustard, water, honey, mayonnaise</p>	Sumatra, Komodo Dragon	Mint Blend Tea, Cold Brew	180	272	489.6	26.1	47	14.2	25.6	12.3	22.1

\*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.

# 1 Dato' Fazley Yaakob Food Menu

Product	Suitable for Vegetarian (Lacto-Ovo)*	Suitable for Vegan	Ingredient	What's best to pair?	Serving Size (gm)	Energy (Kcal)	Carbohydrates (g)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)					
					Whole Bean	Beverage	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving	Per 100gm	Per Serving		
<b>Savory</b>														
Ayam Salai Masak Lemak Cili Api	N	N	<p><b>Butter Rice:</b> Grain rice, margarine, cooking oil, chicken stock powder, water, rice, improver, bay leaf</p> <p><b>Turmeric Roasted Chicken:</b> Chicken thigh, turmeric powder, salt, lemongrass, cooking oil</p> <p><b>Lemak Cili Api Sauce:</b> Lemak cili api paste, coconut <b>MILK</b>, water</p> <p><b>Sambal Hijau:</b> Red onion, garlic, red chili, bird eye chili, tomato, eggplant, dried shrimp 'geragau', salt, sugar, lemon juice, cooking oil</p> <p><b>Roasted Cherry Tomato:</b> Cherry tomato, cooking oil, salt, black pepper</p> <p><b>Garnishing:</b> Fried Onion</p>	Sumatra, French Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	350	233	815.5	22.2	77.7	8.9	31.2	12.1	42.4
Pasta Rendang Rembau	N	N	<p><b>Premix Pasta:</b> Fusilli pasta, rendang sauce</p> <p><b>Rendang Daging:</b> Beef cube roll, multipurpose spices (salt, sugar, onion powder, cumin powder, black pepper powder, <b>SOY</b> sauce powder, star anise powder, cloves powder, cinnamon powder), water</p> <p><b>Rendang Sauce:</b> Rendang paste (cooking oil, red onion, garlic, lemongrass, fresh galangal, fresh turmeric, bird eye chili, chili paste, coconut <b>MILK</b>, sugar, cooking caramel, chicken stock powder, kaffir lime leaf, 'kerisik'), cooking caramel, water, salt</p>	Sumatra, French Roast	Americano, Cold Brew	370	188	695.6	19.6	72.5	8.6	31.8	8.4	31.1

\*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



